"1in Orders MNo. 364 and 355/
~dearried. - S '

AT < Tangible Value $190,00, ° Tangibtle Tax 34.83 AR

T.F.Yost, the State bindweed representative notified the board that he would meet with them
on December 25th, at 9 o'clock mm.

i
¥

Additional claims were presented and allowed as per the Allowance Record.
; The 3rd quarterly reports of the county officials were checked and gpproved.

The distribution of the 1344 éenanl Election expenses was approved and ordered as
follows:

! Order No. 366, To charge the general fund of the raespective townships and the City of Lawrence,
i in the amounts as indieated below to cover their proportionats share of the 1944
f[ General Eleetion expenses, and %o credit the County General Fund with the total

! amount of $2599,74..

b Charge to Clinton Township 856,71

} . Charge to Eudora Township 124,76

i Charge to Grant Township L " 54.61

P Charge to Kanwala Township o  68.89

4 - .Charge to Lecompton Township . @ "' . . 115,51
: -~ Charge to Marion Township =~ " L 90481
. L : . Charge to Palmyra Township = i'ii.: LT 311468
b s : ; Charge to Wakarusa Township e Coie 296014 0
o “: . Charge to Willow bpr-imgs Township: S T1.83
1 , - :..0..Cherge to City of Lawrence =~ | 1408.50

; B T LU ST SRS L oo Tobal 2599.74

The matler of the taxes on the East 10 inches of Lot 94 on High Street, Baldwin, and the

) “ interest in the wall thereon, was againet brought up by a letter from Chas.F.Hobbs, to ¥r.

;,Riling, the County Attorney. The Board again agreed there was nothing further to bte done on
tthe part of ‘the Commissioners to reduce the 1942 and 1943 taxes.

fi Mr. Gerhart presented requssts for cancellation and adjustment of certain personal property
i tax assessed for 1944, angn{.:} SS?snﬂ.y moved the cancellations and adjustments be made as set out
I¥]

“Mr. Johnson seconded the motion and on vote called, the motion

S

"L i0rder To. 364. To cancel the sersonal property tax asssssed aginst ¥rs. ¥.C.Shaffer,Route 1,

Lscompton, Kansas, Lecompton Township, SchoolDistrict 24, as coverad by tax
statement. B ) S e : B
Tangible value $100,00; - Tangible' Tax $1.25.

. Mrs.Shaffer. did not receive her.Constitutional Exemotion.

To -cancel the personal propert;}mtax‘ assessed aguinst'Ch:irlés R. Hopper,
1547 Kentucky Street, Lawrence, . City of Lawrence,School District 80, covered
by tax statement Fo. 15682 as follows: s . R

Intangible Valus $450.00. Intangible Tax §2.25, naking total  tax of ~$7.08,

i ) Mr. Hopper wits stationed temporarily in Lawrence, moving. hereén March 10,

L 1944 ; with the ¥avy Unit at the University. - He presented his raceipt showing
: payment of his personalproperty tax for the yoar 1944 in Kansas “City, ¥issouri.

fOrder Nos 365. To cancel the persomaloroperty tax assassed apainst Lavrence L. *Zichman,

; Buldwin,Rihsas, Palmyra Township, School District 87,  covered by tax
statement #7454, as followss : S S

Tangible yelue $1005,00; Tangible fax 812.83 : R v :

; The property covered by the atove assessment was not acquired until March 11,
v 1944 and was disposed of wien the tax payer sntered the amed forces on

: July 13th, 1944, : : e L

To cancel the personal proporty tax assessed agninst J.'H.Pc\radise, Baldwin, .
: Kansas, Baldwin City, School District 17, covered by tax Statement #4734, “as
1} follows: TIntangible valus 52280.00, Intangible Tax $11.40 e E
. To add to the 1544 tax roll in lisu of the atove cancellation, .the followings

i Joll.Paradise, Baldwin, Kansas,School District #17, Intangible Yalue $180,00.°

; Intangible Tax $0.50. O i

! The original assessment represents an over assessment of $2100.00 “which was:

; Gov't bonds. : TS : :

';.Order llo. 367. To cancel tax for 1944 in Wakarusa Tovmship, assessed against  Charline. :"it:pn‘trick,
{ a3 followss School District 60, Tangible Value 31050.00 Intangibtle Yalue $150.00.
i : Tangitla Tax §17.99, Intangible Tax $0.7Z, Dog Tax $1.00, Total $19.74 -

- Add tax in Viakarusa Township assessed against Charline FPitzpatrick, ‘1515 fdeadow

i Lane, Lawrence, Kansas,District 63 :

i Tangible Value $1050,00, Intangible Value $150,00, Tangible Tax $12,.60,
Intangible Tax $0.75. Dog Tax 31.00, Total §14.35

v W. H, Pendleton and Leonard Walker appeared in regard to the Walarusa River condition as it

;;now oxilr?.‘t on the Lone-Star road. Mr. Pendleton stated there are 2 culverts, one on sach side

{of the btrdge on the highway, but that the culvert on the south is rot large enought to handle the

iflood water. That during the last 2 floods, the river has broken through the bank and has taken

Jl‘lume trees, that the bank is caving in, the trees are bteing destroyed and there is now a raw bank.
'q‘l'ht the flood water is cutting through the roac along the east line of Thiry's, and it is taking

ithe top soil from Pendleton's fields. At the time the Lone Star road was built, it was built

:higher than the old road which followed the creek, and now acts as a dam. ‘

\
|
T
i




